



OFFICE OF THE  
PRINCIPAL GOVT: HIGHER SECONDARY  
SCHOOL SHAIKH HAFIZ MORI MANGAR  
HYDERABAD SINDH SEMIS CODE: 403010

No. GBHSSSHM / 166 /2015-16/HYD

Dated: 14.5.2016

**Notice Inviting Bid / Tender**

Procurement Committee of Govt: Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad invites sealed bid for "Procurement of School Goods and Supplies" under School Specific Budget 2015-16 for Govt: Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad. Bidding will be conducted under Single Stage Two Envelops Procurement Process and is open to all eligible bidders who meet the minimum eligibility criteria as stipulated in the bidding documents.

Tender Ref.	Package Description	Quantity & Specification	Bid Submission Date & Time	Bid Opening Date & Time	Financial Bid Opening Date & Time
SSB-475	In-Class Material Items	Refer bidding documents	04-6-2016 10-00 AM	04-6-2016 10-30 AM	04-6-2016 02-00 PM
SSB-476	Library / Laboratory Items	Refer bidding documents	04-6-2016 10-00 AM	04-6-2016 10-30 AM	04-6-2016 02-00 PM
SSB-480	Stationary Items	Refer bidding documents	04-6-2016 10-00 AM	04-6-2016 10-30 AM	04-6-2016 02-00 PM

Each Bidding document can be obtained from 16/5/2016 to 03/6/2016 on submission of a written application, upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs. 500/- (Five Hundreds) through bank draft / pay order in favor of Principal Govt: Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad from the address given below from 09:00 am to 1:00 pm.

Bid should be submitted at the Office of Principal Govt: Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad at the address mentioned below on or before the last date and time of each bid submission. Received bids shall be opened at the same address on the bid opening date and time as mentioned above.

Bid Security of 2% of the bid price must be accompanied by the Biding in Sealed envelope in shape of Pay Order / Bank Draft / Call Deposit from any scheduled Bank in favor of Principal Govt: Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad.

The sealed Bids must be delivered at the below on or before time and date as mentioned above. Bids will be opened in presence of bidders representatives who choose to attend at the time mentioned above.

Bids will be rejected if following conditions are met.

- Conditional and telegraphic bids / tenders.
- Bids not accompanied by bid security of required amount and form.
- Bids received after the specified date and time.
- Bids of black listed firms.

All other terms & conditions shall remain the same.

The Procurement Committee reserves the right to accept any tender or to enhance / reduce the quantity prior to award of contract subject to relevant provisions of SPPRA Rules 2010. No bids shall be entertained after the last bid submission date and time as mentioned above. The Tender Notice can be downloaded from the SPPRA website: [www.pprasindh.gov.pk](http://www.pprasindh.gov.pk)

All applicable Government Taxes shall apply.

Government Boys Higher Secondary School  
Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad  
District Hyderabad Sindh

PRINCIPAL

GOVT: BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL SHAIKH  
HAFIZ MORI MANGAR HYDERABAD

Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi

PRINCIPAL

GBHSS Mori Mangar Hyd.

HY 6042

SEMIS CODE: 403010545

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT: BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL SHAIKH HAFIZ MORI MANGAR HYDERABAD

PROCUREMENT PLAN (NON-DEVELOPMENT) 2015-2016

HY 6042

FOR SCHOOL SPECIFIC BUDGET 2015-2016

(Under Rule 8 and 9 of the Public Procurement Rules 2004)

S. No.	Fund Head & Sub Head	Name of Procurement (Description)	Allocation Funds and break up for different location / sites	Items to be Procured	Method of Procurement	Anticipated / Actual Date of Advertisement	Anticipated / Actual Date of Start	Anticipated / Actual Date of Completion	Remarks
1.	A03970 others 475	In Class Material and Supplies	4,56,000/=	As per need requisition prepared by SMCs	National Competitive Bidding Method under Rule-15(2)(B) SPPRA Rules 2010	16 <sup>TH</sup> May 2016	5 <sup>th</sup> June 2016	12 <sup>th</sup> June 2016	Through web tender under rule 17(1) SPPRA Rules 2010
2.	A03970 others 476	Library & Laboratory	3,05,000/=	As per need requisition prepared by SMCs	National Competitive Bidding Method under Rule-15(2)(B) SPPRA Rules 2010	16 <sup>TH</sup> May 2016	5 <sup>th</sup> June 2016	12 <sup>th</sup> June 2016	Through web tender under rule 17(1) SPPRA Rules 2010
3.	A03970 others 478	Sports Material	1,37,000/=	As per need requisition prepared by SMCs					
4.	A03970 others 480	Stationary Material	2,74,000/=	As per need requisition prepared by SMCs	National Competitive Bidding Method under Rule-15(2)(B) SPPRA Rules 2010	16 <sup>TH</sup> May 2016	5 <sup>th</sup> June 2016	12 <sup>th</sup> June 2016	Through web tender under rule 17(1) SPPRA Rules 2010

*[Signature]*

CHAIRMAN PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE /

PRINCIPAL

GOVT: BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL SHAIKH HAFIZ MORI MANGAR HYDERABAD

PHYSICIAN

GBHSS Mori Mangar Hyd.

SEMS CODE: 403010545

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL GOVT. BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY SCHOOL SHAIKH HAFIZ MORI MANGAR HYD.

No. GBHSSSHM/- 151 /-2015-16/HYD

Dated 14-4-2016

To,

The District Education Officer  
Elem: Secondary & High Secondary  
Hyderabad

Subject: PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE FOR THE YEAR 2015-16

Reference: Letter No. SO(G-III) E&L/SSB/FW/01/12 Dated 24<sup>th</sup> November 2015

In compliance to your Letter No. cited above, a procurement committee has been formed. The committee will be responsible to purchase all kinds of goods / articles for school requirement. All the purchasing must be implemented / utilized according to the SPPRA rules.

The Nomination of the Committee is as under.

S. NO.	COMMITTEE MEMBERS		DESIGNATION
01.	Prof Ali Akber Solangi	Principal	Chairman
02.	Assistant Engineer	Works & Services Department Hyd.	Member
03.	Fazal Muhammad Burghari	Senior Teacher	Secretary/Member

This is for your kind information.

Note: Procurement plan and need requisition forms are attached here with.

PRINCIPAL

GOVT: BOYS HIGHER SECONDARY  
SCHOOL SHAIKH HAFIZ MORI MANGAR  
HYDERABAD

Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi

PRINCIPAL

GBHSS Mori Mangar Hyd.

Copy to:

1. The Taluka Education Officer (Elem: Sec: & H/Sec:) Hyderabad
2. The L.S.U Hyderabad.
3. Officer Record.

HY 6042

SEMIS CODE: 403010545

**School Need Requisition Form**

Requisition No:

Date:

School: Govt Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Morl Mangar Hyderabad.

SEMIS Code:

403010545

**SEMIS CODE: 403010545**

Principal/Head Teacher: Prof Ali Akber Solangi

Address: Mori Mangar Hyderabad

Taluka: Hyderabad

District: Hyderabad

Drawing and Disbursement Officer:

Object Code:

A03970-Others

S.No:	Account Code:	Description and Specification	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Available Balance in Budget
01.	476	Quran Sharif with Sindhi Translation				
02.	476	Islam Ji Tablegh (Sindhi)				
03.	476	Soomran Jo Dar (Sindhi)				
04.	476	Kuliyat Naz (Sindhi)				
05.	476	Lok Geet (Sindhi)				
06	476	Jamia Sindhi Lughat 1 to 5 Volumes				
07	476	English to Sindhi Dictionary				
08	476	Sindhi to English Dictionary				
09	476	Urdu to English Dictionary				
10	476	English to Urdu Dictionary				
11	476	Dil Waran Ji Dunnya (Sindhi)				
12	476	Raat Jo Rang (Sindhi)				
13	476	Tarrekh Sindh (Arab Dor) (Sindhi)				
14	476	Kairthar Jo Safar (Sindhi)				
15	476	Shah Jo Risalo (Sindhi)				
16	476	Jadoo & Science Volume I & II				
17	476	Hajj Baitullah				
18	476	Asma ul Hasna				
19	476	Hik So Azeem Kitab				
20	476	Lok Kahaniyoon Volume I to VII				
21	476	Moin Jo Daro with Picture				
22	476	Sindhi Zaban Aur Urdu Ki Tareekh (Urdu)				
23	476	Muhammad Bin Qasim (Sindhi)				
24	476	Qadeem Sindh				
25	476	Makli Nama with Picture				
26	476	Mir Masoom Shah Bukhari				
27	476	Almi Afsana				
28	476	Jahan Ara				
29	476	Phakan Ji Bar				
30	476	Sindhi Boli Sindhi Shairi				
31	476	Mareekh Ja Musafir with Picture				
32	476	Ahadis-e-Rasool (PBUH)				
33	476	Azeem Scientist				
34	476	Encyclopaedia Complete Set				
35	476	Agriculture Science				

36	476	Tareekh-e-Sindh			
37	476	Sahi Bukhari Complete Set (Sindhi)			
38	476	Sahi Muslim (Sindhi)			
39	476	Oxford Dictionary Advance			
40	476	Physical balance 2 Pan with Weight Box China			
41	476	Heart Model Plastic Model China			
42	476	Brain Model Plastic Molded China			
43	476	Eye Model Plastic Molded China			
44	476	Model of Teeth Plastic Molded China			
45	476	Model of Lungs Plastic Molded China			
46	476	Model of Ears Plastic Molded China			
47	476	Model of Eye Plastic Molded China			
48	476	Microscope Digital (Best Quality)			
49	476	Varner Clipper			
50	476	Beaker 250ml			
51	476	Micro Metter			
52	476	Dissection Box			
53	476	Flask Conical 250ml			
54	476	Test Tube (each set 6Nos.) with Stand			
55	476	Glass Slide (each packet 100Nos.)			
56	476	Galvanometer / Voltmeter / M. Meter			
57	476	Bar Magnet / U-Magnet			
58	476	Bursar Burner			
59	476	Sulfuric Acid 250ml (Bottle)			
60	476	Hydrochloric Acid 250ml (Bottle)			
61	476	Nitric Acid 250ml (Bottle)			
62	476	Spirit 1 Ltr Bottle			
63	476	Piptte 10ml			
64	476	Filter Paper			
65	476	Helical Spring			
66	476	Electrical Resistance Box			
67	476	Dropper			
68	476	Magnifier Glass Prism			
69	476	Lit Mask Paper			
70	476	Sphero Meter			
71	476	Screw Guage			
72	476	Meter Scale			
73	476	Human Skelton			

Head Teacher  
Signature *Ali Akbar Solangi*  
Name *Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi*  
CNIC No: *41202-7753560-7*  
Mobile No: *0333-7065504-*

SMC Chairman  
Signature *Ahmed Khan Sheikh*  
Name *Ahmed Khan Sheikh*  
CNIC No: *41303-6060032-5*  
Mobile No: *0307-3036655*

DDO  
Signature *Ali Akbar Solangi*  
DDO Name *Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi*

\*Account Code  
475 - In-class Material and Supplies  
476 - Library Laboratory  
478 - Sport  
480 - Stationary (School Specific Budget)

**CHAIRMAN**  
SMC Govt: (B) Higher Second  
**Shaikh Hafiz Mori Manger**

**Form Circulation Guidelines**  
Original form to be sent to DDO for approval  
Three copies of the signed form to be made as under:  
-First copy to be sent to Co-Signee Officer  
-Second copy to be sent to RSU Consultant  
-Third copy for school record

**Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi**  
**PRINCIPAL**  
**SBHSS Mori Mangar Hyd.**

**SEMIS CODE: 403010545**

**HY 6042**

**School Need Requisition Form**

Requisition No:	Date:
-----------------	-------

School: Govt Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad.
SEMIS Code: <u>403010545</u> <b>SEMIS CODE: 403010545</b>
Principal/Head Teacher: Prof Ali Akber Solangi
Address: Mori Mangar Hyderabad
Taluka: Hyderabad
District: Hyderabad
Drawing and Disbursement Officer:
Object Code: <b>A03970-Others</b>

S.No:	Account Code:	Description and Specification	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Available Balance in Budget
01	480	Paper Reams				
02	480	Colour paper (Regular A4)				
03	480	Letter Envelopes White 9" x 4"				
04	480	Glue Stick large UHU,				
05	480	Gum bottle medium Dollar,				
06	480	Pencil HB Packet				
07	480	Permanent markers Red				
08	480	Permanent markers Blue				
09	480	Permanent markers Green				
10	480	Permanent markers Black				
11	480	Thumb Pins				
12	480	Attendance register teachers				
13	480	Attendance register students				
14	480	Ball Pen (Blue)				
15	480	Ball Pen (Black)				
16	480	Ball Pen (Red)				
17	480	Box File				
18	480	Certificate				
19	480	Gem Clips				
20	480	Yellow Highlighters				
21	480	Pink Highlighters				
22	480	Green Highlighters				
23	480	Library Register				
24	480	Masking Tape				
25	480	Erasers				
26	480	Sharpeners				
27	480	Stapler				
28	480	Stapler Pins				
29	480	Scales 12"				
30	480	Stamp Pad				
31	480	Stamp Pad Ink				
32	480	Tags 18"				
33	480	Paper Pins				
34	480	Punch Machine Medium				
35	480	Graph Papers Book, Local Quality				

36	480	Coloured Pencils				
37	480	U-Pins				
38	480	Pacca File				
39	480	Foot Scale 6"				
40	480	Files Covers Card				
41	480	Plan Register				
42	480	Stapler Remover				
43	480	Paper Cutter				
44	480	Student ID Card				
45	480	Govt Cash Book Legal Size				
46	480	Pin Cushion				
47	480	Inward / Outward Register				
48	480	Calculator				
49	480	Legal Paper 70gram				
50	480	Carbon Paper				
51	480	Marbal Table Set				

Head Teacher  
Signature: *Ali Akbar Solangi*  
Name: Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi  
CNIC No: 41202-7753560-7  
Mobile No: 0333-7065504

SMC Chairman  
Signature: *Ahmed Khan Shaikh*  
Name: Ahmed Khan Shaikh  
CNIC No: 41303-6060032-5  
Mobile No: 0307-3036655

DDO  
Signature: *Ali Akbar Solangi*  
DDO Name: Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi

**CHAIRMAN**  
\*Account Code SMC Govt: (B) Higher Secondary School  
475 - In-class Material and Supplies Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Tal: Hyd.  
476 - Library Laboratory  
478 - Sport  
480 - Stationary (School Specific Budget)

**Form Circulation Guidelines**  
Original form to be sent to DDO for approval  
Three copies of the signed form to be made as under:  
-First copy to be sent to Co-Signee Officer  
-Second copy to be sent to RSU Consultant  
-Third copy for school record

**Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi**  
**PRINCIPAL**  
**GBHSS Mori Mangar Hyd.**

**SEMIS CODE: 403010545**

**HY 6042**

**School Need Requisition Form**

Requisition No:	Date:
-----------------	-------

School: Govt Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad.
SEMIS Code: <u>403010545</u> <b>SEMIS CODE: 403010545</b>
Principal/Head Teacher: Prof. Ali Akber Solangi
Address: Mori Mangar Hyderabad
Taluka: Hyderabad
District: Hyderabad
Drawing and Disbursement Officer:
Object Code: <b>A03970-Others</b>

S.No:	Account Code:	Description and Specification	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Available Balance in Budget
01	475	Dual Desk				
02	475	Electric Bell China Best Quality				
03	475	White Chalks				
04	475	Dice Lamination				
05	475	Charts / Maps				
06	475	Dusters				
07	475	Wall Clock				

Head Teacher Signature	<i>[Signature]</i>
Name :	<u>Prof: Ali Akbar Solangi</u>
CNIC No:	<u>41202-7753560-7</u>
Mobile No:	<u>0333-7065504</u>

SMC Chairman Signature	<i>[Signature]</i>
Name :	<u>Ahmed Khan Shaikh</u>
CNIC No:	<u>41303-6060032-5</u>
Mobile No:	<u>0307-3036655</u>

DDO Signature	<i>[Signature]</i>
DDO Name :	<u>Prof: Ali Akbar Solangi</u>

*Account Code	<b>CHAIRMAN</b>
475 - In-class Material and Supplies	<b>SMC Govt: (B) Higher Secondary School</b>
476 - Library Laboratory	<b>Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Tal: Hyd.</b>
478 - Sport	
480 - Stationary (School Specific Budget)	

<b>Form Circulation Guidelines</b>
Original form to be sent to DDO for approval
Three copies of the signed form to be made as under
-First copy to be sent to Co-Signee Officer
-Second copy to be sent to RSU Consultants
-Third copy for school record

**Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi**  
**PRINCIPAL**  
**GBHSS Mori Mangar Hyd.**



School Need Requisition Form

Requisition No:	Date:
School: Govt Boys Higher Secondary School Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Hyderabad	
SEMIS Code:	<b>SEMIS CODE: 403010545</b>
Principal/Head Teacher: Prof Ali Akber Solangi	
Address: Mori Mangar Hyderabad	
Taluka: Hyderabad	
District: Hyderabad	
Drawing and Disbursement Officer:	
Object Code: 478	

S.No:	Account Code:	Description and Specification	Quantity	Rate	Amount	Available Balance in Budget
01	478	Cricket Bat for Tennis Ball				
02	478	Cricket Bat English Willow				
03	478	Tennis Ball (Best Quality)				
04	478	Hard Ball (Best Quality)				
05	478	Cock Ball (Best Quality)				
06	478	Keeping Gloves (Pair) (Best Quality)				
07	478	Wickets Wooden 6 Nos. Set				
08	478	Cricket Kit Bag (Best Quality)				
09	478	Basket Ball (Best Quality)				
10	478	Volley Ball (Best Quality)				
11	478	Volley Ball Net				
12	478	Foot Ball				
13	478	Badmental Racket				
14	478	Shuttle Cocl				
15	478	Tape				
16	478	Helmet				
17	478	Hockey Stick				
18	478	Hockey Ball				

Head Teacher Signature	
Name :	Prof: Ali Akbar Solangi
CNIC No:	41202-7753560-7
Mobile No:	0333-7965504

SMC Chairman Signature	
Name :	Ahmed Khan Shaikh
CNIC No:	41303-6060032-5
Mobile No:	0307-3036655

DDO Signature	
DDO Name :	prof: Ali Akbar Solangi

*Account Code	<b>CHAIRMAN</b>
475 - In-class Material and Supplies	SMC Govt: (B) Higher Secondary School
476 - Library Laboratory	Shaikh Hafiz Mori Mangar Tal: Hyd.
478 - Sport	
480 - Stationary (School Specific Budget)	

<b>Form Circulation Guidelines</b>
Original form to be sent to DDO for approval
Three copies of the signed form to be made as under:
-First copy to be sent to Co-Signee Officer
-Second copy to be sent to RSU Consultants
-Third copy for school record

**Prof. Ali Akbar Solangi**  
**PRINCIPAL**  
**GBHSS Mori Mangar Hyd.**

**SEMIS CODE: 403010545**